#### 502561985 11/08/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2607724

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TILAK DIAS	07/02/2008
PAUL BEATTY	07/22/2008
ADRIAN GRIFFITHS	10/11/2008
WILLIAM HURLEY	07/02/2008
KIMBERLEY MITCHAM	07/08/2008
RAJCOOMAR BABOO RAMGULAM	07/02/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SMARTLIFE TECHNOLOGY LTD.
Street Address:	PO BOX 88 ALTRINCHAM STREET
City:	MANCHESTER
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	M1 3JN

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12088383

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)276-6040 4157524085 Phone:

Email: abell@bell-iplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ADAM WARWICK BELL **58 WEST PORTAL AVE** Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: #121

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94127

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SMARTLIFE\_383US REVIVAL

**REEL: 031565 FRAME: 0463** 

**PATENT** 

•		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADAM WARWICK BELL	
Signature:	/ADAM WARWICK BELL/	
Date:	11/08/2013	
Total Attachments: 12		
source=10_ASSIGNMENT_Dias_02	July08#page1.tif	
source=10_ASSIGNMENT_Dias_02July08#page2.tif		
source=11_ASSIGNMENT_Beatty_22July08_#page1.tif		
source=11_ASSIGNMENT_Beatty_22July08_#page2.tif		
source=12_ASSIGNMENT_Griffiths_11Oct08#page1.tif		
source=12_ASSIGNMENT_Griffiths_11Oct08#page2.tif		
source=14_ASSIGNMENT_Mitcham_08July08_#page1.tif		
source=14_ASSIGNMENT_Mitcham_08July08_#page2.tif		
source=15_ASSIGNMENT_Rangullam_02July08#page1.tif		
source=15_ASSIGNMENT_Rangullam_02July08#page2.tif		
source=13_ASSIGNMENT_Hurley_02July08#page1.tif		
source=13_ASSIGNMENT_Hurley_02July08#page2.tif		

Application No. 12/088,383

International Filing Date: September 29, 2006

IN CONSIDERATION of one dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in "Contact Sensors" and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and in any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application are hereby assigned by the undersigned to Smartlife

Technology Limited, a Great Britain corporation, and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of Smartlife Technology Limited, (hereinafter collectively called said Assignee), and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS it is hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said application or required for the filing or prosecution of any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part application thereof or for the filing or prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said consideration it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made. And for the said considerations the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other conventions, and the right to file applications for patent in said Assignee' own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby Assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee. It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign letters patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee. The attorneys of record in said application for patent are hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to insert in this Assignment the date and Application Number thereof in the places provided therefor.

Tilak Kithsiri Dias	02/07/08 Date
Paul Charles William Beatty	Date

Application No. 12/088,383	•
Mallem Advers	02/08
William Hurley	Date
Kimberley Mitcham	Date
Adrian Keith Griffiths	Date
Rajcoomar Baboo Ramgylam	02/07/08 Date
Witnessed:  On	ar Baboo Ramgulam appeared before

Application No. 12/088,383

International Filing Date: September 29, 2006

IN CONSIDERATION of one dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in "Contact Sensors" and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and in any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application are hereby assigned by the undersigned to Smartlife Technology Limited, a Great Britain corporation, and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of Smartlife Technology Limited, (hereinafter collectively called said Assignee), and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS it is hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said application or required for the filing or prosecution of any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part application thereof or for the filing or prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said consideration it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made. And for the said considerations the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other conventions, and the right to file applications for patent in said Assignee' own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby Assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee. It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign letters patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee. The attorneys of record in said application for patent are hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to insert in this Assignment the date and Application Number thereof in the places provided therefor.

Tilak Kithsiri Dias	Date		<del></del>		 
Paul Bent		22	7	103	,
Paul Charles William Beatty	Date	)	•		 

Attorney Docket No. 54598-7002 Application No. 12/088,383

	·
William Hurley	Date
Kimberley Mitcham	Date
Adrian Keith Griffiths	Date
Rajcoomar Baboo Ramgulam	Date
Witnessed:	· .
Hurley, Kimberley Mitcham, Adrian Keith Gr	Name:  Address:  Address:  Name:  Address:  Ad
	Man Sachulle Sk

Application No. 12/088,383

International Filing Date: September 29, 2006

IN CONSIDERATION of one dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in "Contact Sensors" and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and in any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application are hereby assigned by the undersigned to Smartlife Technology Limited, a Great Britain corporation, and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of Smartlife Technology Limited, (hereinafter collectively called said Assignee), and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS it is hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said application or required for the filing or prosecution of any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part application thereof or for the filing or prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said consideration it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made. And for the said considerations the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other conventions, and the right to file applications for patent in said Assignee' own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby Assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee. It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign letters patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee. The attorneys of record in said application for patent are hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to insert in this Assignment the date and Application Number thereof in the places provided therefor.

Tilak Kithsiri Dias		Date	<u> </u>
Paul Charles William Beatty	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date	

483668.1 054598-07002

Attorney Docket No. 54598-7002 Application No. 12/088,383

William Hurley	Date
Kimberley Mitcham	Date
Adrian Keith Griffiths	Date 11/10/08
Rajcoomar Baboo Ramgulam	Date
	ecomar Babee Ramgulars appeared before bed and executed the foregoing Assignment PM GMULA GRIFATAS ame: PAMCLA GRIFATAS ddress: 330 NORTHGUOGU RD SALG
	CHESHIRE M37 7A1

Application No. 12/088,383

International Filing Date: September 29, 2006

IN CONSIDERATION of one dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in "Contact Sensors" and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and in any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application are hereby assigned by the undersigned to Smartlife Technology Limited, a Great Britain corporation, and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of Smartlife Technology Limited, (hereinafter collectively called said Assignee), and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS it is hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said application or required for the filing or prosecution of any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part application thereof or for the filing or prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said consideration it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made. And for the said considerations the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other conventions, and the right to file applications for patent in said Assignee' own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby Assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee. It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign letters patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee. The attorneys of record in said application for patent are hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to insert in this Assignment the date and Application Number thereof in the places provided therefor.

Tilak Kithsiri Dias		Date	
			3 J
Paul Charles William Beatty	Winner ar-passakana anna-passakana a	Date	·

Attorney Docket No. 54598-7002 Application No. 12/088,383

William Hurley	Date , ,
K. Mitche	08/07/08
Kimberley Mitcham	Date
Adrian Keith Griffiths	Date
Rajcoomar Baboo Ramgulam	Date
Witnessed:	
On <u>C8/07/08</u> , 2008, Tilak Kithsiri Dias	Paul Charles William Beatty William
Hurley, Kimberley Mitcham, Adrian Keith Griffiths and Rajecome	Bahor Rameulem anneared hefore
me and acknowledged that they freely and voluntarily subscribed a	and executed the foregoing Assignment
for the purposes and uses therein expressed.	
	1 Temps
Norma	S-7-7-500
198LING:	2200011000
Audies	ss. Zamer cur
	Grenfrera
	es: 2 sucret clere extensible Le cester
	153 887
	Control of the Contro

Application No. 12/088,383

International Filing Date: September 29, 2006

IN CONSIDERATION of one dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in "Contact Sensors" and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and in any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application are hereby assigned by the undersigned to Smartlife

Technology Limited, a Great Britain corporation, and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of Smartlife Technology Limited, (hereinafter collectively called said Assignee), and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS it is hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said application or required for the filing or prosecution of any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part application thereof or for the filing or prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said consideration it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made. And for the said considerations the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other conventions, and the right to file applications for patent in said Assignee' own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby Assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee. It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign letters patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee. The attorneys of record in said application for patent are hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to insert in this Assignment the date and Application Number thereof in the places provided therefor.

Telak 1810	02/07/08
Tilak Kithsiri Dias	Date
Paul Charles William Pastin	
Paul Charles William Beatty	Date

483668.1 054598-07002

Application No. 12/088,383	•
Mallem Advers	02/08
William Hurley	Date
Kimberley Mitcham	Date
Adrian Keith Griffiths	Date
Rajcoomar Baboo Ramgylam	02/07/08 Date
Witnessed:  On	ar Baboo Ramgulam appeared before

Application No. 12/088,383

International Filing Date: September 29, 2006

IN CONSIDERATION of one dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in "Contact Sensors" and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and in any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application are hereby assigned by the undersigned to Smartlife

Technology Limited, a Great Britain corporation, and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of Smartlife Technology Limited, (hereinafter collectively called said Assignee), and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS it is hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said application or required for the filing or prosecution of any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part application thereof or for the filing or prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said consideration it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made. And for the said considerations the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other conventions, and the right to file applications for patent in said Assignee' own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby Assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee. It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign letters patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee. The attorneys of record in said application for patent are hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to insert in this Assignment the date and Application Number thereof in the places provided therefor.

Telak 1810	02/07/08
Tilak Kithsiri Dias	Date
Paul Charles William Beatty	Date

483668.1 054598-07002

Application No. 12/088,383	
William / Ones	
// // // // // // // // // // // // //	2400
Kimberley Mitcham	Date
Adrian Keith Griffiths	Date
R.B. Remque	02/07/08
Rajcoomar Baboo Ramgulam	Date
Witnessed:  On	ibed and executed the foregoing Assignment
P	Address: Smark hafe Technology LAN Po Box 88, Sackvelle A Manakersen. M60, 195
	Manakerson. M60. 193

RECORDED: 11/08/2013